
 MISTRZOSTWA MAZOWSZA U14 
 TERESIN, 27.05.2023 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

100 metrów M U14 

 FINAŁ +1.3 13:37 

 1 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 12.50  PB    
 2 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12.80  PB    
 3 JEDZINIAK Filip 25.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.86      
 4 CZARNOWSKI Aleksander 24.01.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 13.27      
 5 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 13.50  PB    
 6 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.22      

Pchnięcie kulą M U14 (4kg) 

 FINAŁ 11:35 

 LUTSENKO Danylo 21.12.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 6.10      

 1 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.27  PB    
 2 BIS Sebastian 19.08.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 7.20  PB    
 3 DOLNY Michał 05.03.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 5.84  PB    

Skok wzwyż M U14 

 FINAŁ 12:05 

 1 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 1.50  PB    

 2 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 1.50  =PB    
 3 GAWENDA Jędrzej 12.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 1.45  PB    
 4 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.45      
 5 LITWINIEC Aleksander  16.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1.45  PB    
 5 OSTROWSKI Filip 01.07.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.45  PB    
 7 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 1.40      
 8 TKACZYK Karol 08.12.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.30      
 9 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1.30      
 10 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.30      
 11 OLEJNIK Filip 20.09.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1.25      
 12 KAMIONEK Kacper 02.11.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.25  =PB    
 13 SMOLARCZYK William 19.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 1.00      

Skok w dal M U14 

 FINAŁ 11:40 

 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 5.09  PB    1.2 

 2 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.97      1.1 
 3 TKACZYK Karol 08.12.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 4.88  PB    -0.7 
 4 SAFINOWSKI Tymon 07.01.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.79      -1.7 
 5 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 4.75      0.2 
 6 CZARNOWSKI Aleksander 24.01.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.59      -0.2 
 7 TROCHONOWICZ  13.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 4.52  PB    0.6 
 8 DOLNY Michał 05.03.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.45  PB    -1.7 
 9 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.43  PB    0.9 
 10 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 4.42      -1.1 
 11 MACIEJKO Gustaw 08.07.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.36      1.1 
 12 GOLUBSKI Filip 30.08.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.35  PB    0.0 
 13 SKNADAJ Łukasz 27.04.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 4.24      1.4 
 14 TOMICZAK Jan 15.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 4.23      -2.1 
 15 BALCERSKI Antoni 17.01.2011 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 4.22      0.2 
 16 CHEŁKOWSKI Antoni 12.02.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.21      -1.5 
 17 SZABLICKI Eryk 16.08.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.20      -0.7 
 18 KALISZ Piotr 26.06.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.09  PB    0.0 
 19 FIDOS Julian 20.10.2011 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 4.00      1.3 
 20 NADSTAWNY Kajtek 07.10.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 3.93      0.9 
 21 DZIEDZICKI Artur 25.04.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3.93      1.6 
 22 KOPCIEJEWSKI Piotr 24.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.83      -0.2 
 23 STRZELCZYK Jędrzej 19.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.83  PB    1.3 
 24 MIRECKI Mateusz 02.05.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.82      2.3 
 25 HOFMAN Jacek 15.04.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 3.80      -0.2 
 26 TULICKI Michał 31.01.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 3.77      2.1 
 27 IWAŃSKI Tomasz 17.02.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.66      -1.5 
 28 KRYSZAK Krzysztof 21.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.20      1.3 

1000 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   14:25 

 1 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3:11.12      
 2 MAJER Bartosz 26.09.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 3:11.19  PB    
 3 BIELECKI Oskar 31.03.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 3:11.68  PB    
 4 TRZEPLA Michał 19.09.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 3:11.80      
 5 BIEŃ Michał 04.06.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3:18.33      
 6 MAŁOWIEJSKI Paweł 04.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:22.16      

 

 



100 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 5 +1.7 12:11 

 1 JEDZINIAK Filip 25.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.70 q     
 2 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 13.86 q PB    
 3 DZIEDZICKI Artur 25.04.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.12  PB    
 4 WERNICKI Stanisław 09.04.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 14.29  PB    
 5 GAWENDA Jędrzej 12.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.04      
 1 SAFINOWSKI Tymon 07.01.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ DNS      

 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.6 12:14 

 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.07 q PB    

 2 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 13.54 q PB    
 3 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 13.98  PB    
 4 LITWINIEC Aleksander  16.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.33  PB    
 5 KALISZ Piotr 26.06.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 14.48  PB    
 6 BALCERSKI Antoni 17.01.2011 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 14.75  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 5 +1.7 12:16 

 1 ADACH Mikołaj 25.02.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.43  PB    

 2 CYPARSKI Marcel 23.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 14.55  PB    
 3 BIS Sebastian 19.08.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.57  PB    
 4 FIDOS Julian 20.10.2011 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 14.68  PB    
 5 GOLAŃSKI Jan 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.45      
 6 TULICKI Michał 31.01.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 15.73      

 Bieg 4/ 5 +1.6 12:19 

 1 CZARNOWSKI Aleksander 24.01.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 13.18 q     
 2 KOPCIEJEWSKI Piotr 24.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 13.97      
 3 GORZKOWSKI Stanisław 05.10.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.05      
 4 NADSTAWNY Kajtek 07.10.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 15.27      
 5 SMOLARCZYK William 19.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.89      
 6 KRYSZAK Krzysztof 21.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 16.60      

 Bieg 5/ 5 +2.4 12:22 

 1 CZYŻ Jacek 05.02.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 12.54 q     
 2 CHEŁKOWSKI Antoni 12.02.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.41      
 3 MACIEJKO Gustaw 08.07.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.61      
 4 IWAŃSKI Tomasz 17.02.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.55      
 OSTROWSKI Filip 01.07.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ DNS      

300 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 7   13:12 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 43.07 

 2 TROCHONOWICZ  13.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 45.15 
 3 BŁASZCZYK Dominik 12.08.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 45.70 
 4 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.43 

 Bieg 2/ 7   13:15 

 1 TOMICZAK Jan 15.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 47.55 

 2 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 48.00 
 3 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 48.64 
 4 GOLUBSKI Filip 30.08.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 52.08 

 Bieg 3/ 7   13:17 

 1 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 46.21 

 2 HOFMAN Jacek 15.04.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 48.86 
 3 ZIORKIEWICZ Karol 04.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.88 
 4 WERNICKI Stanisław 09.04.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 49.69 

 Bieg 4/ 7   13:19 

 1 KAMIONEK Kacper 02.11.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 47.68 
 2 CZERWIŃSKI Karol 30.05.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 48.43 
 3 MARKIEWICZ Mateusz 10.09.2010 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 49.02 
 4 CYPARSKI Marcel 23.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 49.27 

 Bieg 5/ 7   13:21 

 1 DĄBROWSKI Hubert 25.05.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 45.36 
 2 ZIELIŃSKI Mateusz 17.04.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 45.75 
 3 STRZELCZYK Jędrzej 19.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 54.22 

 Bieg 6/ 7   13:23 

 1 FELIŃSKI Antoni 30.03.2011 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 43.36 

 2 SZABLICKI Eryk 16.08.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 50.60 

 Bieg 7/ 7   13:24 

 1 DOBEK Krystian 17.02.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 52.15 

 2 LIS Wojciech 21.03.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 53.25 
 3 GOLAŃSKI Jan 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 53.49 

 

 



4x100 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2   15:08 

 1 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 56.66      
 88 Dominik BŁASZCZYK 12.08.2010 
 95 Piotr KALISZ 26.06.2010 
 90 Jacek HOFMAN 15.04.2011 
 93 Aleksander CZARNOWSKI 24.01.2010 
 2 Akademia Sportu Otwock MZ 57.01      
 431 Karol CZERWIŃSKI 30.05.2011 
 Nikodem TRZASKOWSKI 07.11.2010 
 418 Mateusz MARKIEWICZ 10.09.2010 
 457 Antoni FELIŃSKI 30.03.2011 
 3 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 57.71      
 772 Michał DOLNY 05.03.2010 
 772 Jan IWANIUK-BART 31.12.2010 
 771 Mateusz MIRECKI 02.05.2011 
 780 Eryk SZABLICKI 16.08.2010 

 Bieg 2/ 2   15:11 

 1 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 54.96      
 22 Mateusz PUSZCZ 23.02.2010 
 82 Patryk RASZYK 23.11.2010 
 42 Bruno ROKITA 18.03.2010 
 27 Karol ZIORKIEWICZ 04.08.2011 
 2 UKS Otrębusy MZ 59.36      
 156 Mikołaj ADACH 25.02.2011 
 123 Krystian KRZEMIŃSKI 01.07.2010 
 876 Franciszek MAZGAJSKI 03.11.2011 
 20 Konrad TOMASZEWSKI 24.02.2011 

600 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   14:07 

 1 PUSZCZ Mateusz 23.02.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:42.76  PB    
 2 OLEJNIK Filip 20.09.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:46.91  PB    
 3 SADŁOŃ Ignacy 24.09.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:49.23  PB    
 4 RADZKI Stanisław 16.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:49.53      
 5 MARCINKIEWICZ Jan 12.04.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:51.38  PB    
 6 ŻOŁĄDEK Jan Franciszek 27.09.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:54.65      PK 
 7 SENK Jan 09.07.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:59.36      
 8 DĄBKOWSKI Maciej 13.09.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 1:59.79  PB    
 9 MIESZKOWSKI Stanisław 03.01.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 2:00.02      
 10 ADACH Mikołaj 25.02.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 2:01.32      
 11 WIŚNIEWSKI Miłosz 17.11.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 2:08.68  PB    

100 m pł M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.3 11:26 

 1 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 15.97 

 2 SKNADAJ Łukasz 27.04.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 18.29 
 3 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 18.78 

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.2 11:29 

 1 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 19.21 

 2 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 20.20 
 3 GORZKOWSKI Stanisław 05.10.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 20.57 

3000 m chód M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1 10:55 

 1 KORZENIOWSKI Xawery 05.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 19:39.60      
 2 KLĘKOWICZ Filip 10.02.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 22:52.64      
 3 KOZERA Karol 22.02.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 24:11.73      

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 

100 metrów K U14 

 FINAŁ +1.3 13:33 

 1 DUDA Daria 15.03.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 13.05      
 2 OLSZÓWKA Antonina 21.09.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 13.37  =PB    
 3 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.38  =PB    
 4 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.79  PB    
 5 NOWAK Anna 21.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.01      
 6 ZABOROWSKA Lena 21.06.2010 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 14.03      

Pchnięcie kulą K U14 (2kg) 

 FINAŁ 12:15 

 1 RURKA Antonina 06.03.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 10.61 
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Zuzanna 21.02.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 10.59 PB  
 3 PARADUKHA Viktoria 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 8.61 
 4 GAIK Julia 12.02.2010 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.48 PB  
 5 BOROWA Karolina 12.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 8.48 
 6 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 8.45 PB  
 7 GLIWKA Wiktoria 08.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 8.19 



 8 ANTOSIAK Nikola 10.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 7.92 
 9 POKORSKA Wiktoria 12.02.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 7.32 
 10 ASZTEMBORSKA Julia 06.01.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 6.32 
 11 PIECHUCKA Naomi 11.02.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 6.06 
 LISTOPADZKA Maja 30.07.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ NM 

Skok wzwyż K U14 

 FINAŁ 15:05 

 1 TŁOCZKOWSKA Marta 26.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1.53  PB    
 2 GLINKA Renata 07.06.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.40  PB    
 3 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1.40      
 4 DUNAJSKA Wiktoria 05.05.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1.35  PB    
 4 TROCHONOWICZ Ida 25.11.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 1.35  PB    
 6 WŁODARCZYK Sandra 07.01.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.35  PB    
 7 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.35      
 8 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.30  =PB    
 9 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.25      
 10 ŚLIWIŃSKA Zuzanna 19.07.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 1.25      
 11 LUDWICKA Emilia 27.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1.25      
 12 JAMIOŁA Aleksandra 01.02.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.25  =PB    
 13 KRÓLAK Karolina 03.08.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 1.20      
 13 VAJO Wiktoria 10.01.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1.20      
 13 NOWAK Julia 20.04.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 1.20      
 16 RODOWALD Klara 07.07.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.10      
 17 RYCHLIK Julia 07.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 1.00      

Skok w dal ze strefy K U14 
 
 FINAŁ 14:15 

 1 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.90  PB    0..8 
 2 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 4.70  PB    -0.9 
 3 KRAJEWSKA Julia 16.03.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.69  PB    -05. 
 4 DĘBEK Michalina 06.08.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 4.66  PB    0.2 
 5 BANY Monika 18.08.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.56      -0.2 
 5 NOWAK Anna 21.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.60  PB    0.4 
 7 OSTROWSKA Weronika 26.04.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 4.55      -0.6 
 8 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.52  PB    0.9 
 9 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.50      0.8 
 10 GÓRSKA Natasza 03.06.2011 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 4.33      0.2 
 11 NOWAKOWSKA Malina 04.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.30  PB    0.3 
 12 TALAGA Natalia 19.09.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.29      1.0 
 13 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.28      1.2 
 14 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 4.25  PB    0.8 
 15 FRYCZE Hanna 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 4.22      -0.9 
 16 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.22      -0.3 
 17 BURKIEWICZ Amelia 20.04.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 4.22      -2.0 
 18 CABAN Anna 03.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.18      -0.7 
 19 DROGOŃ Weronika 27.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 4.18      0.6 
 20 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.18      0.1 
 21 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 4.16  PB    1.1 
 22 TRAUT Zofia 29.03.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 4.14      -1.0 
 23 ŚLIWIŃSKA Zuzanna 19.07.2011 MKS Pułtusk MZ 4.12      0.8 
 24 MARSOP Antonina 14.05.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.11      0.5 
 25 LESIUK Lena 30.09.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.10      0.1 
 26 FURMAN Alicja 13.04.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 4.07      -0.3 
 27 PARZYSZEK Zuzanna 22.12.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.04      -0.3 
 28 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.03      0.2 
 29 JASTROWICZ Wiktoria 02.05.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 4.03      -0.4 
 30 TŁOCZKOWSKA Marta 26.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 4.01      0.4 
 31 BIELECKA Blanka 18.04.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 3.99      -0.4 
 32 MAMLA Milena 02.04.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3.98      -0.5 
 33 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.97  PB    -0.6 
 34 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 3.93      0.5 
 35 BŁAZIK Maria 11.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.91      0.3 
 35 WARCZACHOWSKA Alicja 28.09.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.91  PB    -0.5 
 37 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.90  PB    0.9 
 37 CZAJA Weronika 22.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.90      1.0 
 37 MADZIAR Nadia 10.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.90  PB    -0.9 
 40 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.84      -1.2 
 41 BODYCH Pola 17.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.83      -0.5 
 42 PERDUBIŃSKA Zuzanna 14.07.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.81      0.7 
 43 SAWICKA Pola 18.05.2011 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.78      0.4 
 44 SZCZYGIELSKA Zuzanna 22.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.76      0.6 
 45 MARCINKOWSKA Lilla 25.09.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.75      0.8 
 46 LASOTA Aleksandra 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.74      1.3 
 46 CIESIELSKA Maja 28.04.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.74      0.9 
 48 KUSKA Kinga 28.03.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 3.69      0.7 
 48 KUCKA Maja 05.07.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3.69      -1.1 
 50 GRABOWSKA Maja 15.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3.68      0.6 
 51 ZAJĄC Nina 02.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.65      0.4 
 52 KULESZA Hanna 30.11.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 3.63      -0.3 
 53 JĘDRUSZCZAK Zuzanna 12.10.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 3.59      0.5 
 53 CISOWSKA Lena 16.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.59  PB    -0.9 



 55 LUBOWIEDZKA Nadia 22.02.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3.49      0.9 
 56 JOACHIMIAK Amelia 01.07.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 3.47      0.6 
 57 PROCNER Nina 04.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.45      0.4 
 58 ULIŃSKA Alicja 16.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 3.30      0.6 
 59 GRABOWSKA Natalia 24.12.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 3.25      0.8 
 60 PIECHUCKA Naomi 11.02.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.18      0.4 
 61 MIGDA Paulina 10.09.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 2.98      0.5 

100 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 11 +0.3 11:43 
 
 1 DUDA Daria 15.03.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 12.93 q PB    
 2 OLSZÓWKA Antonina 21.09.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 13.37 q PB    
 3 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.38 q PB    
 4 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.82 q SB    
 5 ROGOWSKA Amelia 10.05.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.14  PB    
 6 BURKIEWICZ Amelia 20.04.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 14.25  SB    

 Bieg 2/ 11 +0.9 11:45 

 1 RADECKA Łucja 28.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 13.91  PB    

 2 GORCZYŃSKA Maja 18.02.2010 MKS Pułtusk MZ 14.07  PB    
 3 TRAUT Zofia 29.03.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.17  PB    
 4 MAMLA Milena 02.04.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.27  PB    
 5 SZYMAŃSKA Joanna 30.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 14.40  PB    
 6 CHACIŃSKA Liliana 22.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.86      

 Bieg 3/ 11 +3.1 11:47 

 1 NOWAK Anna 21.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.90 q     
 2 PARZYSZEK Zuzanna 22.12.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.02      
 3 CHALABA Zofia 10.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.21      
 4 CZAJA Weronika 22.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.59      
 5 DYLIK Dominika 18.07.2010 LKS Mazowsze Teresin MZ 14.97      
 SZYDLIK Adrianna 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ DNS      

 Bieg 4/ 11 +2.1 11:48 

 1 ZABOROWSKA Lena 21.06.2010 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 13.85 q     
 2 CABAN Anna 03.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.30      
 3 DROGOŃ Weronika 27.06.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 14.32      
 4 GÓRSKA Natasza 03.06.2011 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 14.73      
 5 NOWAK Urszula 27.05.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 15.03      
 6 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.70      

 Bieg 5/ 11 +0.1 11:50 

 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Maja 30.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.35  PB    

 2 FRYCZE Hanna 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.76  PB    
 3 PERDUBIŃSKA Zuzanna 14.07.2010 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 15.17  PB    
 4 KOWALSKA Antonina 10.05.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.19  PB    
 5 NOWAKOWSKA Malina 04.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 15.52  PB    
 6 SZCZYGIELSKA Zuzanna 22.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.60  PB    

 Bieg 6/ 11 +1.2 11:52 

 1 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.26  PB    

 2 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.80  PB    
 3 KOWALSKA Maja 06.03.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 14.83  PB    
 4 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.94  PB    
 5 LEWANDOWSKA Amelia 25.10.2010 LKS Mazowsze Teresin MZ 15.65  PB    
 6 GRABOWSKA Natalia 24.12.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 16.24  PB    

 Bieg 7/ 11 +2.2 11:54 

 1 KUSKA Kinga 28.03.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 15.67      
 2 KULESZA Hanna 30.11.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 16.08      
 3 RYCHLIK Julia 07.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 16.56      
 4 ULIŃSKA Alicja 16.03.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 16.97      
 5 WARCZACHOWSKA Alicja 28.09.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 17.62      
 6 CICHOSZ Barbara 02.11.2010 MUKS Płock MZ 17.72      

 Bieg 8/ 11 +1.2 11:56 

 1 CIESIELSKA Maja 28.04.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.12      
 2 BŁAZIK Maria 11.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.30      
 3 BIELECKA Blanka 18.04.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 15.13      
 4 DAŃKOWSKA Maja 04.10.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 15.59      
 5 BODYCH Pola 17.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 15.62      
 6 BUDNIAK Zuzanna 17.07.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 15.74      

 Bieg 9/ 11 +1.7 11:57 

 1 KRAJEWSKA Julia 16.03.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 13.91      
 2 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.59      
 3 JASTROWICZ Wiktoria 02.05.2010 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 15.32      
 4 JOACHIMIAK Amelia 01.07.2011 UKS Otrębusy MZ 16.33      
 5 KOCOT Gabriela 28.12.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 17.16      
 HENDIGERY Lena 20.09.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ DNS      

  



Bieg 10/ 11 +1.5 11:59 

 1 KRZYŻANOWSKA Ewelina 19.07.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 15.13      
 2 LASOTA Aleksandra 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 16.35      
 3 MIGDA Paulina 10.09.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 17.56      
 MADZIAR Nadia 10.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DNS      

 Bieg 11/ 11 -0.2 12:01 

 1 ZIMOŃ Aleksandra 01.12.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 14.45      

 2 WOŹNIAK Michalina 17.03.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.49      
 3 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.60      
 4 TROCHONOWICZ Ida 25.11.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 14.66      
 5 PRZEMYŁSKA Anna 03.02.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 16.33      

300 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 11 12:36 

 1 DUDA Daria 15.03.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 42.11  PB    

 2 ZABOROWSKA Lena 21.06.2010 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 45.97  PB    
 3 BANY Monika 18.08.2011 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 46.20      
 4 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 47.05      

 Bieg 2/ 11   12:38 

 1 DĘBEK Michalina 06.08.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 45.87  PB    
 2 ROGOWSKA Amelia 10.05.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 46.00  PB    
 3 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 46.63  PB    
 4 SAWICKA Pola 18.05.2011 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 53.92      

 Bieg 3/ 11   12:42 

 1 GĄSIOR Julia 10.08.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 46.41  PB    
 2 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 48.25  PB    
 3 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 48.41  PB    
 4 LESIUK Lena 30.09.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 48.69  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 11   12:44 

 1 LUTOMIRSKA Joanna 17.12.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 47.29  PB    

 2 WOŹNIAK Maja 06.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 50.57  PB    
 3 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 51.14      
 4 WOŹNIAK Michalina 17.03.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 51.78      

 Bieg 5/ 11   12:46 

 1 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 48.69  PB    

 2 DRABIK Julia 30.01.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 51.29      
 3 JAMIOŁA Aleksandra 01.02.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 52.98  PB    
 4 CHMURA Dominika 24.03.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 53.08  PB    

 Bieg 6/ 11   12:48 

 1 LASKUS Kamila 01.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 51.34  PB    
 2 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 53.32  PB    
 3 ZAWOROWSKA Matylda 28.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 55.33  PB    

 Bieg 7/ 11   12:50 

 1 KOŁODZIEJ Zofia 30.10.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 52.89  PB    
 2 PROCNER Nina 04.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 54.23  PB    
 3 PRZEMYŁSKA Anna 03.02.2011 MUKS Płock MZ 58.47  PB    

 Bieg 8/ 11   12:52 

 1 GLIWKA Wiktoria 08.01.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 54.63      

 2 DOMŻALSKA Julia 06.06.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 56.45      
 3 GOLAŃSKA Hanna 18.08.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 56.71      

 Bieg 9/ 11   12:54 

 1 JAJOR Paulina 06.01.2011 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 50.78      

 2 KORPOWSKA Zofia 12.02.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 50.98      
 3 KOCOT Gabriela 28.12.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 1:00.54      

 Bieg 10/ 11   12:57 

 1 MARCINKOWSKA Lilla 25.09.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 52.78      
 2 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 55.07      

 Bieg 11/ 11   12:59 

 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Maja 30.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 49.06      
 2 ZIĘTEK Iga 24.07.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 50.52      
 3 STĘPNIAK Laura 07.09.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.31      
 4 RODOWALD Klara 07.07.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 56.01      

4x100 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 5   14:47 

 1 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 55.25      

 111 Katarzyna IGNACIUK 24.10.2010 
 262 Joanna LUTOMIRSKA 17.12.2010 
 261 Liliana GAS 08.05.2010 
 113 Maja TROJANOWSKA 06.04.2010 



 2 UKS Orzełki Warszawa II 57.89      
 111 Katarzyna IGNACIUK 24.10.2010 
 262 Joanna LUTOMIRSKA 17.12.2010 
 261 Liliana GAS 08.05.2010 
 113 Maja TROJANOWSKA 06.04.2010 
 3 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:01.03      
 102 Zofia KOLENDA 29.03.2011 
 333 Emilia PAWLUKOJĆ 03.03.2011 
 292 Klara PAWLUKOJĆ 03.03.2011 
 242 Lilla MARCINKOWSKA 25.09.2010 
 UKS Otrębusy MZ DQ     TR  
 999 Kaja FURS 28.10.2011 
 5 Amelia JOACHIMIAK 01.07.2011 
 584 Natalia TALAGA 19.09.2011 
 10 Kinga KUSKA 28.03.2011 

 Bieg 2/ 5   14:52 

 1 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 56.26      

 154 Julia DRABIK 30.01.2010 
 159 Anna NOWAK 21.07.2010 
 156 Hanna KARYŚ 23.06.2010 
 153 Michalina WOŹNIAK 17.03.2011 
 2 UKS LA Basket Warszawa II 58.71      
 154 Zuzanna BRODOWSKA 02.07.2010 
 152 Nadia MADZIAR 10.01.2011 
 151 Anna UCHMAŃSKA 28.09.2011 
 153 Julia SKROK 22.05.2010 
 3 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 1:01.37      
 4 Julia RYBAK 05.01.2010 
 1 Maja BUDNIAK 17.07.2011 
 2 Zuzanna BUDNIAK 17.07.2011 
 3 Weronika OSTROWSKA 26.04.2011 
 4 UKS Otrębusy II 1:05.60      
 10 Kinga KUSKA 28.03.2011 
 584 Natalia TALAGA 19.09.2011 
 345 Karolina KRÓLAK 03.08.2011 
 679 Antonina MARSOP 14.05.2011 

 Bieg 3/ 5   14:57 

 1 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 55.66      

 245 Ida TROCHONOWICZ 25.11.2011 
 153 Antonina ANUSZEWSKA 16.10.2010 
 107 Urszula STAŃCZAK 10.02.2010 
 131 Adrianna BADER-STRZAŁA 31.03.2010 
 2 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 56.52      
 21 Łucja MARYL 30.08.2010 
 27 Nadia PAJOR 14.09.2010 
 13 Alicja PAŁYSA 17.03.2011 
 113 Nadia STANISZEWSKA 19.05.2010 
 3 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 56.89      
 53 Weronika CZAJA 22.02.2011 
 78 Pola BORKOWSKA 09.06.2010 
 68 Maja BĘTKOWSKA 21.04.2010 
 84 Julia WALESIAK 16.12.2010 
 4 13.08.1989 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  1:01.66      
 1 Emilia LUDWICKA 27.12.2010 
 1 Nadia LUBOWIEDZKA 22.02.2010 
 1 Maja KUCKA 05.07.2011 
 1 Maja WOŹNIAK 06.06.2010 

 Bieg 4/ 5   15:00 

 1 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.96      

 154 Liliana CHACIŃSKA 22.04.2011 
 245 Wiktoria VAJO 10.01.2010 
 132 Zofia TRAUT 29.03.2010 
 67 Antonina OLSZÓWKA 21.09.2011 
 2 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1:00.24      
 772 Lena CISOWSKA 16.12.2010 
 780 Antonina KOWALSKA 10.05.2010 
 776 Maja KOWALSKA 06.03.2010 
 775 Zofia KOŁODZIEJ 30.10.2010 
 3 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:22.85      
 837 Laura KAROLAK 04.10.2011 
 843 Lilianna KROPIEWNICKA 02.06.2011 
 804 Kamila LASKUS 01.03.2011 
 828 Łucja RADECKA 28.06.2011 

 Bieg 5/ 5   15:04 

 1 13.08.1989 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 56.48      

 54 Joanna SZYMAŃSKA 30.05.2010 
 1 Alicja FURMAN 13.04.2010 
 52 Maja GRABOWSKA 15.07.2010 
 99 Maja WOŹNIAK 06.06.2010 
 



 2 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 57.82      
 21 Hanna GOLAŃSKA 18.08.2011 
 85 Amelia MAJEWSKA 27.01.2010 
 100 Maria BŁAZIK 11.02.2011 
 11 Maja CIESIELSKA 28.04.2011 
 3 UKS MILA Nowa Iwiczna MZ 1:01.68      
 91 Paulina MIGDA 10.09.2011 
 79 Wiktoria JASTROWICZ 02.05.2010 
 87 Blanka BIELECKA 18.04.2011 
 76 Monika BANY 18.08.2011 

600 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:50 

 1 KOWALCZYK Natalia 14.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1:44.00      

 2 DURAJ Lena 31.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:44.91      
 3 NOCEŃ Hanna 22.04.2010 WLKS Nowe Iganie MZ 1:47.94  PB    
 4 PAJOR Nadia 14.09.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:47.99      
 5 PARADUKHA Viktoria 30.10.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 1:48.41  PB    
 6 PAŁYSA Alicja 17.03.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:48.44      
 7 SKROK Julia 22.05.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1:48.78  PB    
 8 TOBOŁA-PERTKIEWICZ  16.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1:49.82      
 9 MARYL Łucja 30.08.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:50.10      

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:54 

 1 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1:53.52  PB    
 2 BUDNIAK Maja 17.07.2011 KS Ciechan Ciechanów MZ 1:54.84  PB    
 3 KAROLAK Laura 04.10.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:55.24  PB    
 4 LUBOWIEDZKA Nadia 22.02.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1:56.37      
 5 GRABOWSKA Maja 15.07.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 1:58.04      
 6 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 02.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:58.29  PB    
 7 KORDEL Amelia 11.07.2011 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 1:58.59      
 8 WIŚNIEWSKA Oliwia 27.08.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 2:00.17      
 9 DOROMONIEC Weronika 27.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2:00.27      

80 metrów pł K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 4 +0.2 11:05 
 1 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 12.61  =PB    
 2 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.78  PB    
 3 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.79  PB    
 4 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.09      
 5 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.29      

 Bieg 2/ 4 -0.2 11:08 

 1 LUTOMIRSKA Joanna 17.12.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 13.94  PB    
 2 ZIMOŃ Aleksandra 01.12.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 14.31      
 3 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 14.52      
 4 UCHMAŃSKA Anna 28.09.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.79  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.3 11:11 

 1 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.76  PB    
 2 BRODOWSKA Zuzanna 02.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.89  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.5 11:13 

 1 WOŹNIAK Maja 06.06.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 16.06      

 2 NOWAK Urszula 27.05.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 16.70      
 3 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 16.84  PB    

1000 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1   14:18 

 1 STANISZEWSKA Nadia 19.05.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 3:03.03  PB    

 2 DUDEK Natasza 10.11.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3:03.49      
 3 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3:20.24  PB    
 4 BORKOWSKA Pola 09.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:25.28  PB    
 5 ANUSZEWSKA Antonina 16.10.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 3:25.34      
 6 BĘTKOWSKA Maja 21.04.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:25.63      
 7 NIEMYJSKA Alexandra 05.12.2010 MKS Ostrowianka Ostrów  MZ 3:34.40      
 8 LUDWICKA Emilia 27.12.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 3:37.50      
 9 KOŁAKOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 01.01.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:45.93      

2000 m chód K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 1 10:46 

 1 SZMYTKOWSKA Wiktoria 24.08.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 11:49.01      
 1 SZMYTKOWSKA Nikola 25.09.2009 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 18:40.48     3000m 
 2 SIWIŃSKA Jagoda 16.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12:17.86      
 3 BRONISZ Małgorzata 30.11.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 12:34.51      
 4 BOGUSŁAWSKA Izabela 30.05.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13:06.44      
 5 ASZTEMBORSKA Julia 06.01.2011 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13:24.52      
 6 ANTOSIAK Nikola 10.05.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13:36.32      
 7 FURMAN Alicja 13.04.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13:54.13      
 8 DAŃKOWSKA Maja 04.10.2010 OKLA Elektro-Energetyka  MZ 13:56.06      
 9 KRZEMIŃSKA Julia 22.07.2011 MKS Bank BS Płońsk MZ 14:52.96      
 10 JASTRZĘBSKA Alicja 13.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15:25.26      


